MIU) 12/13/99

SF 1050292 v↑

I



Attorney Docket No. 85449

RM PTO-1595 v. 6-93)	01231194	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradenark Office	
he Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please r	record the attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)	
LOWELL A. PAUL	Name: INT. SILVA	TECH SYSTEMS LTD.	
litional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:	NAN C	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address: 20	70 PARAMOUNT CRES	
Nature of conveyance:	City: ABBOTSFOR	City: ABBOTSFORD State: BRITISH COLUMBIA ZIP	
Assignment	V2T 6A9	, d	
Security Agreement	Additional names a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Other:		_	
ecution Date: NOVEMBER 24, 1999			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent	No(s): 4,807,543	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
me: PAUL W. VAPNEK TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	☐ Enclosed	FR 3.41):\$40.00 Charge Fees to Deposit Account ditional fees associated with this paper or dur is application, or credit any overpayment, to t number: 20-1430	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoninal document.	2		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Maple	<u>December</u> 8, 1999 Date	
Atty Reg. No. 24,185 Total number	of pages including cover shee	et, attachments and document 2	
Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	☑ Yes ☐ No		
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do lidocuments to be recorded with required cover to:	not detach this portion		
Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do		et, attachments and	

PATENT

REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0165

United States

Assignment

I, Lowell A. Paul, whose full post office address is #2 - 12957 17th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia V4A 8T7 Canada, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to Int. Silvatech Systems Ltd. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2070 Paramount Crescent, Abbotsford, British Columbia V2T 6A9 Canada, all our right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,807, 543 for an invention entitled:

SEEDLING PLANTER

granted on February 28, 1989, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

EXECUTED at SURREY British Columbia, Canada, this 24 day of NOVEMBER, 1999

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

Lowell A. Paul

PATENT REEL: 010452 FRAME: 0166